USPTO. ETAS. Receipt



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Styleshect Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conveyor Industries Corporation		12/08/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frantz G. Chistensen	
Street Address:	2655 6th Avenue South	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33712	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2624927	ADD-A-VEYOR	
Registration Number:	2738816	CONNECT-A-VEYOR	
Registration Number:	2780536	PORT-A-VEYOR	

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/reccipt.jsp?iname=LT6UHTXFW0CT-86441 TRADEMARK2/13/2005 700248849 REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0747

SENT BY: LARSON&LARSON; 7275451595; MAR-8-06 8:36AM; PAGE 3 Page 2 of 2 USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (727)545-1595 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 727-546-0660 Harsonp@tampabay.π.com Correspondent Name: H. William Larson, Esq. Address Line 1: 11199 69th Street North Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773 ATTORNEY DOCKET 750 NUMBER: H. William Larson NAME OF SUBMITTER: /H. William Larson/ Signature: 12/13/2005 Date: Total Attachments: 1 source=Add-A-veyor#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM43731 12/13/2005 Receipt Date: \$90 Fee Amount:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

7275451595;

MAR-8-06 8:37AM;

RightFax

3/6/06 10:14

PAGE 002/008

Fax Server

PAGE 4/6



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE.

MARCH 03, 2006

H. WILLIAM LARSON

11190 69TH STREET NORTH

PTAS

\*700242699A\*

\*7002426994\*

LARGO, FLORIDA 23773

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700242699

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUMMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUMMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. ASSIGNMENT DIVISION CANNOT TELL IF THIS ERROR IS ON OUR OR YOURS.

PLEASE SEND IN A BETTER COVER SHEET IT IS ILLEGIBLE.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH FUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0749

RightFax

2/6, 3 9:22

PAGE 002/005

Fax, prver

PAGE 5/6



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

FEBRUARY 06, 2006

PTAS

\*700230812A\*

\*700230812A\*

LARSON AND LARSON H. WILLIAM LARSON 11199 69TH STREET NORTH LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/13/2005 REEL/FRAME: 003240/0554

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 750

ASSIGNOR:

CONVEYOR INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 12/08/2005 CITIZENSHIP: FLORIDA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CHISTENSEN, FRANTZ G. 2655 6TH AVENUE SOUTH

ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33712

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: INDIVIDUAL

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1460 - www.uspro.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0750

SENT BY: LARSON&LARSON; /2/5451595; BECHIVED: 2/ 8/08 9:29AM; ->EARSON&LARSON, #325, FAGE 0

MAR-8-06 8:37AM;

PAGE 6/6

RightFax

2/8 3 9:22 PAGE 003/005

\* See deiginal trademand Assignment

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78122793 7 FIT REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2824927

MARK: AURUS DRAWING TVT

FILING DATE: 04/19/2002 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/2004

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76422846 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2738816 FILING DATE: 06/19/2002 ISSUE DATE: 07/15/2003

MARK: CONNECT-A-VEYOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76422847 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2780536 FILING DATE: 06/19/2002 ISSUE DATE: 11/04/2003

MARK: PORT-A-VEYOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

DOROTHY RILEY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0751

LARSON & LARSON, P.A. 11199 69th Street North Largo, Florida 33773-5504 Phone: (727) 546-0660

Fax: (727) 545-1595

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Office of Public Records - Assignment Recordation Services
COMPANY: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
FAX NO: (571)273-0140
FROM: H. William Larson
RE: RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT PAPERS FOR RECORDING
FILE NO: 750.4
DATE: March 8, 2006 COMMENTS:
DEAR EXAMINER COLES:
PURSUANT TO YOUR LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2006, THE ERROR WAS ON THE
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. ATTACHED IS THE
ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION RECEIPT. THE
CORRECT REGISTRATION NO. IS 2,624,927 FOR ADD-A-VEYOR.
THE TRADEMARK OFFICE INCORRECTLY RECORDED REGISTRATION NO.
2,824,927 FOR ARUS. SEE THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF RECORDATION. PLEASE
ADVISE IF MORE INFORMATION IS NEEDED.

Date of Deposit: 03-08-06

I hereby certify that the above regationed trademark assignment and enclosures are being redeposited with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under 37 JFR 1.8 via facsimile and is addressed to the Alexandria, VA facsimile above.

**RECORDED: 03/08/2006** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0752**